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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 23-JUN-99
Provided by: Fruit md Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 62-84
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE—ASPARAGUS: MARKET MX
LGE LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY pyr ctns/crts 28 lb bchd WA
WAExFcy Green Ige 38.00-43.00 mostly
42.00 some 44.00 std 40.00-43.00 mostly
42.00 pyrcrts bchd NJ Green fldtun 35.00
11 lb ctns/crts bchd MX Green Ige
18.0020.00std 21.00 —BEANS: MARK-

ET SLIGHTLY HIGHER bucrts CA Fava
8.00 buctns/crts GA Round Green Type
10.00- NC Round Green Type
11.0012.00TN Round Green Type 12.00
VA Round Green Type 12.00 —BEETS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY crtsbcfad NJ
12s 8.00 25 lb sks Ise NC med 6.007.00
NJ med 6.00 BROCCOLI: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
10.0012.00mostly 11.00few 12.5013.00

Crown Cut 13.0015.00 mostly 13.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFERINGS
NONE --CABBAGE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb
ctns DE Round Green Type med 5306.00
NCRoind Green Type med 6.00630Red
Type med few 8.00 NJ Round Green Type
med 5.006.00 mostly 5306.00Red Type
med 6.007.00 mostly 7.00 50 lb sks CD
Round Green Type Ige 630 1 3/4 bucrts &

40 lb ctns NC Savoy Type med few 8.00
NJ Savoy Type Ige 7.00 —CARROTS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY sks 48 t-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge 13.00-15.00
few 16.00 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo
18.00- few 23.00 MX Topped jbo
16.00 ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 11.00

ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA Baby Peeled few
17.00ctns 20 1-lbflmbgs CA Baby Peeled
1330-14.00 ctns 4 S-Ib flmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 14.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns
flmwrpd CA 12s 12.00-14.00 few 15.00
fair cond 8.00-10.00 —CELERY; MARK
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 2 dz
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15.00- one label high as 18.00 2 1/2
dz 14.00-17.00mostly 16.00one label high
as 18.00 ilmbs 30s 17.50 one label 19.50
few 20.00 flmbs 36$ one label 20.50
CHINESE CABBAGE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY celcits OH 10.00 50 lb
ctns NJ 8.00 Nappa 9.00-11.00 few 12.00
-CORN-SWEET: MARKET HIGHER
wbcits GA Yellow 4 dz min 10.00 White4
dz min 10.00-12.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1
1/9 GA med fr qual 6.00-7.00
sml fair appear 6.00-7.00 NC med fr qual
5.00- mostly 6.00 few 4.00 sml fair

appear 6.00-7.00 NJ med 15.00 VA med fr
qual 8.00 sml 9.00 —EGGPLANT:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
fcucntis wipd GA med 600 fair qual 5.00
crts wrpd MX 24s fair qua! 4.00-5.00
ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1
1/9 buctnVcits NJ 7.00 OH 6.00-7.00

mostly 6.50-7.00 10 lb ctns CA Witloof
1600—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY I 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 7.00 OH
6.00- mostly 6.50-7.00 —GARLIC:
MARKET STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White
super col 24.00 col 22.50 super jbo 21.00
exjbo 19.50 MX Purple exjbo 24.00 jbo
22.00 —GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
11.00 Red 12s 11.00 ctns/cits bchd NC

Collard 5.50-6.00 mostly 6.00 few 5.00
Kale 5.50-6.50 mostly 6.00-6.50 few 5.00
Mustard 650Turnip Tops 650Rape 650
NJ Collard S.OO-6.00 mostly 600 Kale
5.00- mostly 6.00Dandelion 7.00-8.00
Swiss Chard 7.00-8.00 Red 7.00-8.00 ctns
Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s 12.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET CA
NAKED LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 8.00-11.00 mostly
9.00- fair ootid 7.00 Wrapped 24s
10.00- few 13.00fair com) 7.00-8.00

CD 24s 7.00-8.00 —LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 8.00-9.00 Green Leaf 24s
9.00- few 1050 fair cond 5.00-6.00
Red Leaf 24s 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 few
10.50 NJ Green Leaf 24s 6.00 Red Leaf
24s 6.00 OH Boston 24s 6.00-7.00 crts NJ
Boston 24s 600-7.00 fit ctns/cits NJ Bibb
24s 6.00-7.00 12-qt bkts OH Bibb 24s
6.00- 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix
7.00- -—LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
9.00- 1.00 mostly 9.00 CD 24s 6.00-7.00

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 slat^N

(717) 355-2361

I. bucrts CA 24s 13.00-13.50
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bkts PA med-
lge S.OO-S.SO mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- mostly 4.003lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- Cremini 7.00 Poitobellas
7.50-8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fait qual 850-10.00 ctns 12
8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly
8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00- mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET MX LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s
9.00- MX 48s 9.00-10.00 fair cond
7.00 NJ 30s 7.00-750 OH 48s 8.00-9.00
cits bchd NJ Leeks 12s 11.00 few 12.00
ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s 10.00-12.00 ad
cond 4.00-5.00 —PARSLEY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cits bchd NJ Curly 60s
8.00 few low as 7.00 Plain 60s 8.00 few
low as 7.00OH Curly 60s 8.00-10.00Plain
60s 8.00-10.00 ctns bchd CA Curly 60s
11. —PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS
GREEN: MARKETABOUT STEADY 10
lb ctns CA Snow Peas Decalyxed 12.00
CU Snow Peas Decalyxed 12.00few high
as 14.00 CA Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
12.00 GU Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
12.00 -PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE ---

PEPPERS: MARKET GREEN LOWER,
OTHERSABOUT STEADY 1 1/9buctns/
crts OA Bell Type Green exlge
10.00- few high as 12.00 Ige
8.00- mostly 8.00-9.00 fair qual
6.00- occ higher med few 8.00-9.00
Mxd Red And Green exlge 6.00-7.00 few
higher NC Bell Type Great Ige 8.00 med
7.00 15 lb ctns CA BeU Type Red exlge
10.00 Ige 10.00 25 lb ctns CA Bell Type

Red Ige fair qual 13.00 med fair qual
10.00- Yellowmed fair qual 15.00 5

TIRED OF BENDING
OVER TO MILK?

Reduce fatigue and time spent milking! Put a
Kipe ‘Max Effective’ to work on your farm.
One person can milk 80+ cows per hour. Use a
Double 8 Space saver parallel, hi-speed exit,
priority gates and vertical lift crowd gate to
make your chores more manageable.

‘MAX-E’PACKAGE DISCOUNT
10% - LEASE $BB5 MO.

Callfor Free color literature.
ASK FOR WILL GODWIN,

KIPE STEEL, ESC.
BOO-432-4797

•I

kg ctns ML Bell Type Orange 80-100mm
few 14.00-15.00 Red 80-100mm
10.00- Yellow 80-100mm
13.00- —PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2and

5/9 NC Jalapenofair cond 6.00
1 1/9 boctnVcits OA Long Hot 13.00

RADISHES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-ozflmbgs MN Red
7.00 NYRed 750 OH Red 7.00ctns tpd 14
1-lb flmbgs MN Red 8.00 OH Red
7.00- ctns bchd OH Red 24s 7.00-8.00
—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Flat 24s9.0012/3 bucrts bchd CA Flat
24s 11.00ctns 12 10-oz flmbgs CD Savoy
9.50 cel crt OH Savoy 9.00 —SQUASH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 & 5/9
buctns/crts NJ Zucchini sml-med
3.00- med 3.00-4.oofew lower Yellow
Stnightneck sml-med 4.00-5.00 mostly
4.00 med 3.00-4.00 few lower —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET STEADY
CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels
med 12.00 fair appear 10.00
TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light-red 3x6s
1250-13.00 6x6s 12.00 SC Vine Ripes

light red-red sx6s 10.00 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red sx6s
11.00- 6x6s 11.00-12.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 16.00 6x6s
15.00 fits 1 lyr CD CDOne Vine Ripes

Greenhouse Hydroponic light red-red 18s
7.00- mostly 7.00 20s 7.00-8.00 most-
ly 7.00 22s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 5kg ctns
on the vine NL Vine Ripes red med
9.50-10.00 mostly 10.00 —TOMATOES.
CHERRY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
fits 12 1-pt bkts SC light-red 15.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
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Rt. 2, Box 281, Myerstown, PA 17067
Nursery Department

Opens 9:50 am
Every Tuesday, Thursday &

Friday

E333 Every Tuesday
10 AM

Hay • Straw - Corn > Grain
,

,
J

1/2 mile west of Reistville(midway between Myerstown & Schaefferstown)
717-367-8379 Wilmer Hoover
717-949-1643 Auction Site

ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns FL light red-
red 13.00 MX light red-red fair cond 9.00
SC light red-red fair cond 8.00-10.00
TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NC Purple Top med
6.00-7.00 NJ Purple Top med 6.00

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
June 21, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE: 141, STEERS CHOICE

64.00- GOOD 61.00-64.00.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 63.00-68.10;

GOOD 57.00-62.75.
COWS: UTILITY A COMMERCIAL

35.00- CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 22.00-35.00.

BULLOCKS: GOOD & CHOICE
45.00-

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1
42.50-53.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
53.00- BULLS 46.00-61,00; HEIF-
ERS 45.00-58.00.

CALVES: 98. PRIME,NO MKT.TEST;
CHOICE 74.00-83.00; GOOD
65.00- STANDARD 21.00-39.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
50.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-130 LBS. 80.00-183.00.

HOGS: 174, US NO. 1-2 35.00-36.00;
US NO. 1-3 33.00-34.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 22.00-30.00.
BOARS: 10.00-19.00.
FEEDER PIGS; 23 HEAD. US#l&3

20-50 LBS. 10.00-32.00 HD.
SHEEP: 25. CHOICE LAMBS

75.00- GOOD LAMBS 70.00-75.00,
SLAUGHTER EWES 19.0041.00.

GOATS: 21.00-95.00 EA.
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Precast Concrete Bunker Silos or
commodity buildings built to suit
your needs. Bunkers available in

8 Ft. or 12Ft. High.

Slatted Heifer Bam

lotted Free Stall Bam

19 " z—'*—

30" I
Concrete Feed Bunks


